Minutes Richland County Education Standing Committee meeting Tuesday, September 6^{th,} 2022 ,6pm via Webex

Members present:

Chair, Linda Gentes; Vice Chair, Marc Couey; Bob Frank; Shaun Murphy-Lopez; Ingrid Glasbrenner; Barbara Voyce; Chad Cosgrove

- 1. Meeting was called to order at 6:00pm on September, 2022
- 2. Roll call was taken and all members were present except Daniel McGuire
- 3. It was stated that the agenda was posted at the court house and on the county website.
- 4. Bob Frank moved and Ingrid Glasbrenner seconded to accept the 7-point agenda. Motion passed.
- 5. Bob Frank moved and Ingrid Glasbrenner seconded to forward the presented letter to the Richland County Campus Foundation. After discussion, Bob Frank moved and Barb Voyce seconded to amend the letter by removing the seventh paragraph, "We understand in the past the Foundation has offered multiple times to fund a recruiter for our campus but was declined". Motion carried for the amendment.

With no further discussion, the original motion was passed with the amended removal of paragraph seven.

6. Shaun Murphy-Lopez moved and Chad Cosgrove seconded to forward the presented letter with the deletion of the 5th paragraph, "We understand in the past the Foundation has offered multiple times to fund a recruiter for our campus but was declined" to Michael Compton, Assistant Provost. After discussion an amendment was presented. The amendment was moved by Ingrid Glasbrenner and seconded by Bob Frank, to change the first paragraph to the following, "This is a follow-up letter from the last meeting with documentation referencing the registration problems some students have been having registering to UWP-Richland". Motion carried for the amendment.

With no further discussion, the original motion was passed with the amended new first paragraph.

 At 6:31 pm Bob Frank moved and Barbara Voyce seconded to adjourn the meeting to Monday, September 12th at a new time of 3:00pm. Motion passed

Respectfully submitted by,

Linda Gentes

Acting Secretary for the Richland County Education Standing Committee